WRITTEN NOTICE OF INTENT TO ISSUE AIR PERMIT

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned duly designated deputy agency clerk hereby certifies that this “Notice of Intent to Issue Air Permit”
package (including the Written Notice of Intent to Issue Air Permit, the Public Notice of Intent to Issue Air Permit,

the Technical Evaluation and Preliminary Determination, and the Draft Permit) was sent by electronic mail before

/ & o
the close of business on L/)f /,"'f 4 )/“ to the persons listed below.

Mr. Bernie Cumbie, Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (BERNIE.CUMBIE@PGNMAIL.COM)
Mr. Dave Meyer, Progress Energy Florida, Inc. (DAVE.MEYER@PGNMAIL.COM)

Mr. Scott Osbourn, Golder Associates Inc. (SOSBOURN@GOLDER.COM)

Ms. Mara Nasca, SWD Office (MARA.NASCA@DEP.STATE.FL.US)

Mr. Gregg Worley, EPA Region 4 (WORLEY.GREGG@EPAMAIL.EPA.GOV)

Mr. Hamilton Oven, Siting Office (HAMILTON.OVEN@DEP.STATE.FL.US)

Clerk Stamp

FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT FILED, on this

date, pursuant to Section 120.52(7), Florida Statutes, with the

~—~designated agency clerk, receipt of which is hereby
i /

acknowledged.
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Progress Energy Florida, Inc. Draft Air Permit No. 0170004-013-AC
Crystal River Power Plant SCR Project for Units 4 and 5
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